FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 MOD 19-99 RECOF

08-06-1999

101112423

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party: BURDICK, INC. Name: SPACELABS BURDICK, INC. Internal Address: P. O. Box 97013 individual(s) Association Street Address: 15220 NORTHEAST 40<sup>TH</sup> STREET General Partnership \_ Limited Partnership City: REDMOND State: WA ZIP: 98073-9713 Corporation - State DELAWARE Additional names of conveying parties attached? \_\_\_Yes \_X\_No 3. Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Association Assignment \_ Merger General Partnership \_\_\_ Limited Partnership Corporation - State DELAWARE Security Agreement X Change of Name Other \_\_\_ Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Execution Dates: 1) <u>December 31, 1998</u> 3) \_\_\_\_\_ 4) \_\_\_ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: \_\_\_ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,312,006 1,833,755 2.136,170 1,266,828 1,968,900 1,691,338 1.345.899 1.983,817 811,733 2,020,538 2,065,522 Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_ Yes <u>X</u> No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved......11 Name: PAUL T. PARKER Internal Address: SEED AND BERRY LLP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): .....\$290.00 \_X\_ Enclosed 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER \_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 8. Deposit account number: 08/06/1999 DMBUYEN 00000096 1312006 19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) & E:4& DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. PAUL T. PARKER Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4\_

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE :

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BURDICK, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BURDICK, INC." TO "SPACELABS BURDICK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9817445

DATE:

06-21RA99ARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0365

2334321 8100 991240714

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BURDICK, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, a duly authorized officer of BURDICK, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

First: In accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), the amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto was duly approved, authorized and declared advisable by the unanimous written consent of the Corporation's Board of Directors.

Second: In accordance with Section 228 of the GCL, the written consent of the Corporation's sole stockholder was given to the amendment set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Third: The amendment set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions set forth in Section 242 of the GCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has been duly authorized to file this Certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on this 11 day of December, 1998.

BURDICK, INC.

By: Teyene V. Marie.
Name: Evgene V. Defelia
Title: Executive V.a President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 01/11/1999 991011214 - 2334321

#### **EXHIBIT** A

#### Text of Amendment:

"The name of the Corporation is Spacelabs Burdick, Inc.".

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0367